

Town of Sterling

Barbara Roberti, Chair

Conservation Commission

Bryanna Weigel, Field Agent

1 Park St, Butterick Municipal Bldg.-Room207. Sterling Massachusetts 01564 Tel 978 422 8111 ext 2321

Email bweigel@stering-ma.gov

AGENDA STERLING CONSERVATION COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING- June 13, 2023 Butterick Municipal Building 1 Park Street Sterling, MA 01564 MEETING AT 7:30 PM Hybrid option available

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/7370885635

Meeting ID: 737 088 5635

- 1. Meeting Notices and communications.
- 2. Minutes from the previous meeting
- 3. Old business- Follow-up Items from Warrant articles / Grant applications (If any)
- 4. New Business-
- 5. Enforcement/Investigation
- 6. Certificates of Compliance-
 - 150 Clinton Road
 - 8 Old Princeton
 - 68 Heywood Road
- 7 Agent's Report
 - 130 Chace Hill Road Tree Removal Request
 - 91 Lake Shore Drive Rock Removal Request

8 ADJOURN

PURSUANT TO MGL CH 39 SECTION 23B EXECUTIVE SESSION The conservation commission will meet at 7:30 PM in executive Session for the purpose of discussing ongoing litigation. The Commission will reconvene in public session after the commission completed the executive session.

PUBLIC HEARINGS

7:30 PM: Pursuant to MGL ch 131 s 40 as amended, the Sterling Conservation Commission will have public meeting on a request for a determination by DCR for work at 249 Redemption Rock Trail consisting of demolition of a single family home.

7:35 PM: Pursuant to MGL ch 131 s 40 as amended, the Sterling Conservation Commission will have public meeting on a request for a determination by DCR for work at 71 South Nelson Road (Next to) consisting of demolition of a indoor riding ring.

7:40 PM: Pursuant to MGL ch 131 s 40 as amended, the Sterling Conservation Commission will have public meeting on a request for a determination by Sarah Garcia for the replacement of a subsurface sewage disposal system at 197 Beaman Road.